Your response

Please tell us how you came across about this consultation.

[  Email from Ofcom

Saw it on social media

Found it on Ofcom's website

Found it on another website

Heard about it on TV or radio

Read about it in a newspaper or magazine
Heard about it at an event

Somebody told me or shared it with me
Other (please specify)

Question Your response

Question 2.1: Do you agree with the pro- | Confidential?—Y /N
visional conclusions set out in our Equal-
ity Impact Assessment? Please state your
reasons and provide evidence to support
your view.
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Question 2.2 Do you agree with our as- Confidential? =Y /N
sessment under the Welsh Language

Standards? Please state your reasons
and provide evidence to support your
view.

Question 3.1: Do you agree that we have | Confidential?—Y /N
identified the reasonable needs of post
users? Please provide reasons and evi-
dence for your views.

Question 3.2: Do you agree that the Confidential?-Y /N
market is meeting the reasonable needs
of post users? Please provide reasons
and evidence for your views.

Question 5.1: Do you agree with our pro- | Confidential? N
posals and impact assessment on
changes to the delivery frequency of Sec-
ond Class letters so that those items
would be delivered every other day from
Monday to Friday, and would not have

We send a magazine once a month to a data-
base of 1,200 readers and advertisers. It’s vital
that the magazine arrives on time and already
we are seeing some very late deliveries by




Question Your response

to be collected, processed or delivered Royal Mail compared to what we expected a
on Saturdays? Please provide reasons few years ago. These proposals could feasibly
and evidence in support of your views mean that deliveries are only made on two

days of the week (eg Tuesday and Thursday)
and we’d expect a backlog to build at sorting
offices because of the reduced delivery oppor-
tunities. This raises the risk of magazines be-
ing lost in warehouses (as happened to us a
few months ago) or delayed past the point
when articles, and advertising, are relevant.
This poses an existential risk to a small pub-
lisher like us. Switching to first class mail
would represent a very significant increase in
costs that we would struggle to pass on to our
clients at a time when wine duty, and other
costs, are escalating.

Question 6.1: Do you agree with our pro-
posal to set the First Class national D+1
performance target to 90%? Please pro-
vide reasons and evidence for your view.
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Question 6.2: Do you agree with our pro-
posal to set the First Class PCA D+1 per-
formance target to be 3% lower than the
national target (i.e. for the PCA target to
be 87% to align with our proposed 90%
national target)? Please provide reasons
and evidence for your view
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Question 6.3: Do you agree with our pro-
posal to introduce a new First Class ‘tail
of mail’ target of 99.5% at D+3? Please
provide reasons and evidence for your
view
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Question 6.4: Do you agree with our pro-
posal to set the Second Class D+3 perfor-
mance target to 95%? Please provide
reasons and evidence for your view.
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Question 6.5: Do you agree with our pro-
posal to introduce a new Second Class
‘tail of mail’ target of 99.5% at D+5?
Please provide reasons and evidence for
your view.
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Question Your response

Question 7.1: Do you agree with .our Pro- | confidential? — Y /N
posal to regulate D+3 access services,
subject to a margin squeeze control and
the other protections outlined above?
Please provide reasons and evidence for
your views.

Question 7.2: Do you agree with our pro-
posal to change the specification of D+5
access services to remove Saturday as a
delivery day? Please provide reasons and
evidence for your views.
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Question 7.3: Do you agree with our pro-
posals to maintain a margin squeeze
control on D+2 access services, where
the relevant retail services are Royal
Mail’s First Class retail bulk services?
Please provide reasons and evidence for
your views.
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Question 7.4: Do you agree with our pro-
posals for pricing transparency and
amending how access services are de-
fined? Please provide reasons and evi-
dence for your views.
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Please complete this form in full and return to futurepostaluso@ofcom.org.uk.
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